
REGION Name Agency Phone Email Location 
 
Northern Rockies 

CISM Contact(s) Jan Everett 
CISM Coordinator USFS 406-329-4938 Work 

406-544-1665 Cell 
jeverett@fs.fed.us 

 Missoula, MT 

 Mary Jo Lommen 
CISM Coordinator USFS 406-329-4930  Work 

406-544-4058  Cell 
mlommen@fs.fed.us 

 Missoula, MT 

      

GACC Center Manager  
VACANT USFS 406-329-4880   Missoula, MT 

      
 
Rocky Mountain  

CISM Contact(s) Marlette Lacey USFA 
 303-275-5325 Work 
 303-350-8960 Cell 
303-238-2437 Home 

mlacey@fs.fed.us Lakewood CO 

GACC Center Manager  
Jim Fletcher USFS 303-445-4300 - Work jafletcher@fs.fed.us 

 Lakewood, CO 

      
 

Southwest  

CISM Contact(s) Nancy Moore 
CISM Coordinator USFS 505-842-3473 Work 

505-238-1732 Cell 
nmoore01@fs.fed.us 

 Albuquerque, NM 

      

 Ana Parada 
CISM Contact USFS 505-842-3452 Work 

505-452-7548  Cell 
aparada@fs.fed.us 

 Albuquerque, NM 

GACC Center Manager 
Kenan Jaycox USFS 505-842-3473  Work 

505-362-7004  Cell 
kjaycox@fs.fed.us 

 Albuquerque, NM 

      
 
Great Basin  

CISM Contact(s) Sherry Neal 
CISM Coordinator USFS 

801-625-5806  Work 
801-791-0044  Cell 
801-622-5845 Home 

Slneal01@fs.fed.us 
 Ogden, UT 

 Mark Jones 
CISM Coordinator BLM 208-373-3855  Work 

208-631-1622   Cell 
mjones@blm.gov 

 Boise, ID 

 Jan Peterson 
CISM Coordinator BLM 208-373-4030  Work 

208-866-5402   Cell 

jpeterson @blm.gov 
 

 
Boise, ID 

GACC Nelda St. Clair 
Western Great Basin BLM 775-861-6455  Work 

775-230-4351    Cell 
nstclair@blm.gov 

 Reno, NV 

 Dave Hart 
Eastern Great Basin BLM 801-531-5320  Work 

801-230-4700  Cell 
dhart@blm.gov 

 
Salt Lake City, 

UT 
      

Northern 
California 

 

CISM Contact(s) 

Peter Tolosano 
CISM Coordinator 
Pam Greenwood 

CISM Coordinator 

USFS 
 

USFS 

916-640-1050 Work 
 916-718-2167 Cell 
916-640-1109 Work 
916-996-6567 Cell 

ptolosano@fs.fed.us 
 

pkgreenwood@fs.fed.us 

McClellan, CA 
 

McClellan, CA 
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GACC 
 

Susie Stingley 
Center Manager USFS 530-226-2812 Work 

530-949-0804 Cell 
sstingley@fs.fed.us 

 Redding, CA 

      
 
 
Southern 
California 

     

CISM Contact(s) 

Peter Tolosano 
CISM Coordinator 
Pam Greenwood 

CISM Coordinator 

USFS 
 

USFS 

916-640-1050 Work 
 

916-640-1109 Work 
916-996-6567 Cell 

ptolosano@fs.fed.us 
 

pkgreenwood@fs.fed.us 

McClellan, CA 
 

McClellan, CA 

GACC Beth Mason  
Center Manager USFS 951-276-6721  Work bmason02@fs.fed.us  

Riverside, CA 
      

Northwest  

 Shelley Hakanson 
CISM Coordinator USFS 503-622-3191  Work 

503-313-2619  Cell 
shakanson@fs.fed.us 

 
Mt. Hood National 

Forest 

GACC Center Manager 
Dan O’Brien USFS 503-808-2720   Work dobrien@fs.fed.us 

 Portland, OR 

      

Alaska  

CISM Contact(s) VACANT     

GACC Center Manger 
Dave Curry BLM 907-356-5677  Work dcurry@blm.gov Ft.Wainwright,AK 

      

Eastern Area      

CISM Contact(s) VACANT     

GACC Center Manager 
Laura McIntyre-Kelly USFS 612-713-7300   Work lmcintyrekelly@fs.fed.us Fort Snelling, MN 

      

      

Southern Area  

CISM Contact(s) Tami Buchanan 
CISM Coordinator USFS 678-320-3007  Work 

404-217-7410 Cell tbuchanan@fs.fed.us Atlanta, GA 

      

GACC Center Manager 
Kelly Jerzykowski USFS  678-320-3000  Work cjerzylowski@fs.fed.us Atlanta, GA 
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